RESOLUTION NO. <u>168</u> OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHERWOOD

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Sherwood has read and considered the application to the Port of Portland for Technical Assistance, and

WHEREAS the Port of Portland has requested formal evidence of the City of Sherwood's commitment to the project for which assistance is being sought.

NOW THEREFORE the City of Sherwood hereby resolves to certify its approval of the application for technical assistance under the Port of Portland's Technical Assistance Program, and acknowledges that the project for which assistance is sought has the support of the City Council.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Sherwood at its meeting of October 26, 1977.

Mayor Maik O. Hauper

Attest:

Recorder